	A1058140 na/000095
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-93) Omb Nc. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10 - 15 - 2001	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ÒMB Nc. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) U - T Э - ZUU Т	JC03 Rec S PG (APT 0 8 AUG 200)
'ab settings → ⇒ → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissic 1. Name of conveying party(ic 101872792	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 9°1 1 1	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
Jorg Hofmann, Pieter Ooms,	Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft
OP 8/ Gramod Gupta, Walter Schafer,	
/ John Lohrenz	Internal Address: <u>Patente und Lizenzen</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: D-51368 Leverkusen
	D DISGO ESTOTADON
	Germany
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: June 11, 13, 15 and 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	090446
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
To Be Assigned	
Filed Herewith	
Additional numbers attack	hed? Yes X No
2017700: #EA (POCH MONOMEN AND 17384A DARROGES AUDITIONAL HUMBERS AND	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Carolyn M. Sloane	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Numo.	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Patent Department	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	IX / Million Service S
	n n eis account number:
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:
	13-3848
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information the original document.	. /
Donna J. Veatch	August 7, 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing	2 Signature
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MO-6477/LeA 33,660 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Jörg Hofmann 2) Pieter Ooms 3) Pramod Gupta
- 4) Walter Schäfer 5) John Lohrenz
- 1),2),4),5) c/o BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3) Langemarckstr. 27, D 50181 Bedburg, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

"DOUBLE METAL CYANIDE CATALYSTS FOR PRODUCING POLYETHER POLYOLS"

Filed: January 31, 2000

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/00728

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
73.6.01	1. Jo Holim
15/6/200)	2 Pieter Oans
18/1/2001	3. Francisco
1162001	4. Dalber - See fet
18/1/2001	5. Jan Jane

Le A 33 660-US

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

JK

PATENT REEL: 12234 FRAME: 0861